FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COV	U0-14-1999
1/n - 031 . •	
(Rev. 6-92) PATENTS ONI	1 W W
Covecure Management	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents	101001358
Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereor. JX ASSIGNM
111 From TZ Pro 28 U.	기
1. Name of conveying party (1es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
Jørn Munch JENSEN UPATTINANGE	
	Name: EJNAR JENSEN & SØN A/S
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
attached?Yes XX_No	
2 9 66	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-2-99	Street Address: Industrivej 2, DK-3700
	Rønne, Denmark
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
X Other Correction of spelling error in	State: ZIP:
Assignee's address Assignee's August 14 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attack
Execution Date: August 14, 1998	
	Yes XX_No
A Application number(s) or nations number(s)	•
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together w	
the execution date of the application is:	
3 Datast Smallestian We-	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent No. (s)
00/745 020	
09/145,830	
Additional numbers attac	abada VEC V NO
Additional numbers accus	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patent
correspondence concerning document	involved 1
should be mailed:	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	
Internal Address:	
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
& Dunner, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to
	· (
Street Address:	deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	· (
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005	· (
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005	deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005	deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
Street Address:	deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 City: 20005 City: 2000 City: 20	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 VOE No SR de foregoing information is true and correct
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 04/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000086 09145830 FC:581 40.00 UP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 VOE No SR de foregoing information is true and correct
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 City: 20005 City: 2000 City: 20	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 VOE No SR de foregoing information is true and correct
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 (A/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000086 09145830 70:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 VOE No SR de foregoing information is true and correct
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 (A/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000086 09145830 (C:581 40.00 00 19. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 VOE NOSE de foregoing information is true and correct original document. March 02, 1999
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 VOE No 51 The foregoing information is true and correctly original document.

PATENT REEL: 9776 FRAME: 0418 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. '6-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commission	100826387	Atty. Docket No. 02405.0158
		7,000
Please record the attached o	riginal documents or	copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIG
 Name of conveying party(i Jørn Munch JENSEN 	es): 2.	Name and address of receiving party(i
	j	Name: EJNAR JENSEN & SØN A/S
Additional names(s) of conveattached? $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ Yes $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ XX_No	ying party(ies)	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Industrievi 2, DK-37 Rønne, Denmark
	Merger	
Security Agreement Other		City: ZIP:
Execution Date: August	14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attaYes XX_No
the execution date of the A. Patent Application No	s .	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No	s. 	. ,
A. Patent Application No	nal numbers attached?	. ,
A. Patent Application No Additio Additio Name and address of party correspondence concerning	nal numbers attached? to whom 6. document	YES X NO Total number of applications and pate
A. Patent Application No Additio 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed:	nal numbers attached? to whom 6. document	YES X NO Total number of applications and pate
A. Patent Application No Additio 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapm	to whom 6. document abow, Garrett 7.	Total number of applications and pate involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.
A. Patent Application No Addition 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapme Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Far & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address:	to whom 6. document an abow, Garrett 7.	YES X NO Total number of applications and pate involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.
A. Patent Application No Addition 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapmer Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Far & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	nal numbers attached? to whom 6. document abow, Garrett 7.	Total number of applications and pate involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No Addition 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapmed Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Far & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP:	nal numbers attached? to whom 6. document abow, Garrett 7.	Total number of applications and pate involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
A. Patent Application No Addition 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapmer Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Far & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP:	to whom document 7.	Total number of applications and pate involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No Addition 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapmer Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Fare & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 09/09/1998 MGORDON 00000006 09145830 9. Fitalement and signature.	to whom document 7.	Total number of applications and pate involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 06-0916
A. Patent Application No Addition 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapmer Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Fare & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 09/09/1998 MGORDON 00000006 09145830 9. Fitalement and signature.	to whom document an abow, Garrett 7. 20005 8.	Total number of applications and pate involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 06-0916
A. Patent Application No Addition 5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapme Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Far & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 09/09/1998 MGORDON 00000006 09145830 9. Fishtement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	to whom document an abow, Garrett 7. 20005 8.	Total number of applications and pate involved 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 06-0916

PATENT REEL: 9776 FRAME: 0419

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

Sandwich conveyor		
for which I/WE executed an applicati herewith or on	or filed an application for Ur	nited States Letters
WHEREAS, EJNAR JENSEN & SQ a corporation of Denmark address is Industrivej 2,	ØN A/S DK-3700 Rønne, Denmark	,whose post office
(hereinafter referred to as Assigned interest in and to this invention, to invention and the Letters Patent to	e), is desirous of securing the e the application for United States	Letters Patent on this
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the which from assignee is hereby acknown transferred, and set over, and do he assignee, its lawful successors and and to this invention and this appliand all Letters Patent of the United thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize a of the United States to issue all Lecessors and assigns, in accordance to	ereby sell, assign, transfer, and assigns, my/our entire right, to ication, and all divisions, and od States which may be granted the and request the Commissioner of Fetters Patent for this invention	ave sold, assigned, is set over unto the itle, and interest in continuations thereof, ereon, and all reissues extents and Trademarks to assignee, its suc-
consideration, communicate with assime/us respecting this invention and	testify in any legal proceeding,	s, any facts known to , sign all lawful papers
desirable to perfect the title to the assigns, execute all divisional, concaths and generally do everything probbain and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense in	ntinuation, and reissue applications ossible to aid assignee, its succepted to for this invention in the cident to the execution of such	its successors and lons, make all rightful cessors and assigns, to be United States, it
desirable to perfect the title to the assigns, execute all divisional, compaths and generally do everything probation and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense in by the assignee, its successors and AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed)	his invention in said assignee, intinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its succeptation for this invention in the incident to the execution of such assigns. d request the attorneys I/we have in this application, to insert here	its successors and lons, make all rightful cessors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne e empowered in the ce in parentheses
desirable to perfect the title to the assigns, execute all divisional, compositions and generally do everything probation and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense in by the assignee, its successors and AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed application number of said application, filed application in the property of the p	his invention in said assignee, intinuation, and reissue applications obsible to aid assignee, its succeptation for this invention in the incident to the execution of such assigns. d request the attorneys I/we have in this application, to insert her ion when known. e hereunto set our hand(s).	its successors and lons, make all rightful cessors and assigns, to me United States, it papers shall be borne e empowered in the ce in parentheses filing date and
desirable to perfect the title to the assigns, execute all divisional, compositions and generally do everything probation and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense in by the assignee, its successors and AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed application number of said application, filed application, filed application number of said application, filed application, filed application number of said application, filed application	his invention in said assignee, intinuation, and reissue applications obsible to aid assignee, its succeptation for this invention in the incident to the execution of such assigns. d request the attorneys I/we have in this application, to insert her ion when known. e hereunto set our hand(s).	its successors and lons, make all rightful cessors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne e empowered in the re in parentheses filing date and Date 14 August 1998
desirable to perfect the title to the assigns, execute all divisional, compaths and generally do everything probation and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense in by the assignee, its successors and AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed application number of said application. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have I. Full Name of Sole or First Assign JENSEN, Jørn Much	his invention in said assignee, intinuation, and reissue applications obsible to aid assignee, its succeptation for this invention in the incident to the execution of such assigns. d request the attorneys I/we have in this application, to insert her ion when known. e hereunto set our hand(s).	its successors and lons, make all rightful cessors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne e empowered in the ce in parentheses filing date and
desirable to perfect the title to the assigns, execute all divisional, compositions and generally do everything probability and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense in by the assignee, its successors and AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed application number of said application. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have I. Full Name of Sole or First Assign JENSEN, Jørn Much	his invention in said assignee, intinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its succeptation for this invention in the incident to the execution of such assigns. d request the attorneys I/we have in this application, to insert here ion when known. e hereunto set our hand(s). nor: Assignor's Signature	its successors and lons, make all rightful cessors and assigns, to be United States, it papers shall be borne empowered in the re in parentheses filing date and Date 14 August 1998 Citizenship
desirable to perfect the title to the assigns, execute all divisional, compaths and generally do everything probation and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense in by the assignee, its successors and AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed application number of said application IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have I. Full Name of Sole or First Assign JENSEN, Jørn Much Address Kalcheggweg 22, CH-3	his invention in said assignee, intinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its succeptation for this invention in the incident to the execution of such assigns. If the description is a succeptation of the execution of such assigns. If the interpretation is a succeptation is a succeptation in the incident to the execution of such assigns. If the interpretation is a succeptation is a succeptation in the incident to the execution of such assigns. If the incident is a succeptation is a succeptation in the incident is a succeptat	tts successors and tons, make all rightful cessors and assigns, to the United States, it papers shall be borne the empowered in the te in parentheses filing date and : Date the limits of limits o
desirable to perfect the title to the assigns, execute all divisional, compaths and generally do everything probation and enforce proper patent probeing understood that any expense in by the assignee, its successors and AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and Declaration and Power of Attorney in (Application No, filed application number of said application. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have I. Full Name of Sole or First Assign JENSEN, Jørn Much Address Kalcheggweg 22, CH-3 2. Full Name of Second Assignor	his invention in said assignee, intinuation, and reissue applicationsible to aid assignee, its succeptation for this invention in the incident to the execution of such assigns. If the description is a succeptation of the execution of such assigns. If the interpretation is a succeptation is a succeptation in the incident to the execution of such assigns. If the interpretation is a succeptation is a succeptation in the incident to the execution of such assigns. If the incident is a succeptation is a succeptation in the incident is a succeptat	tts successors and tons, make all rightful tessors and assigns, to te United States, it papers shall be borne the empowered in the te in parentheses filing date and : Date

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER . WASHINGTON, D.C.

REEL: 9776 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 03/02/1999